214 E. ISTBY. MC COOK, NE 69001} 308.345.2370 | ENGINEERSIARCHITECTS

2626 W. IND ST, HASTINGS, NE 65001 | 402 403 2377

WWW WDESIGNEA COM

dDESIGN ASSOCIATES

CHANGE OWNER
ORDER ARCHITECT
CONTRACTOR
OTHER
PROJECT: St. Ann Catholic Church City of Lexington CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 2
name,address 1003 Taft St. PO Box 70
Lexington, NE 68850 DATE: 1/24/2023
TO CONTRACTOR: Lacy Construction Company ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 730-22
name, address 4586 Gold Core Drive Suite C
Grand Island, Ne 68802 CONTRACT FOR: Parish Hall Renovation
The contract is changed as follows:
No. ITEM DESCRIPTION ADD DEDUCT
1 Remove and Replace Aluminum entry door and install a handicap operator to the $42,555.00
Front Entryway, along with a structural stoop.
2 Remove and Replace Aluminum Doors to the Gymnasium. $17,475.00
3 Install Quarry tile on Shower and Bathroom Floors. $16,375.00
4 Install a new Hi-Low Drinking Fountain in Hallway. $7,725.00
5 Reroute electrical conduits to allow new HVAC Ductwork to Gymnasium. $4,847.00
SUBTOTAL $88,977.00 $0.00
18% Profit and Overhead $16,016.00
Bond & Insurance $2,100.00
TOTAL $ 107,093.00
Not valid until signed by the Owner, Architect and Contractor
Increased Decreased Total
The orignal Contract Sum was $447,500.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $6,425.00 $0.00 $6,425.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $453,925.00
The Contract Sum will be increased or decreased
by this Change Order in the amount of $107,093.00 $0.00 $107,093.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $561,018.00
The Contract Time will be changed by: ( 0 ) DAYS

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

W Design Associates

Lacy Construction Company

St. Ann Catholic Church

City of Lexington

ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR OWNER
P.O. Box 99 4586 Gold Core Drive Suite C 1003 Taft St. PO Box 70
address address address

McCook, Ne 69001

Grand Island, Ne 68802

Lexington, NE 68850

Lexington, NE 68850

Op&p B ek

y 7 A
BY

Bt e,

B BY / 5 BY
T 1/25/2023 l25/2023
DATE DATE DATE DATE

W Design Associates



